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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 

 

BARBARA WARD, JOSEPH GARCIA, 

ROBIN LYNN, TIMOTHY MORRIS, 

DAVID READING, and PHILIP WILTON, 

individually and on behalf of all others 

similarly situated, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 

THELADDERS.COM, INC.  

 

Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

 

Civil Action No. 1:13-cv-01605-JGK 

 

 

 

 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, the parties 

hereby stipulate to the dismissal of this action with prejudice.  

 

Dated:  May 22, 2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR PLAINTIFFS 

/s/ Scott A. Bursor  

Scott A. Bursor 

Joseph I. Marchese 

Neal J. Deckant 

Yitzchak Kopel 

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 

888 Seventh Ave. 

New York, NY  10019 

Telephone:  (646) 837-7150 

Facsimile:  (212) 989-9163 

Email:  scott@bursor.com 

 jmarchese@bursor.com 

 ndeckant@bursor.com 

 ykopel@bursor.com 

FOR DEFENDANT 

/s/ Maura Barry Grinalds 

Maura Barry Grinalds 

Patrick G. Rideout 

Robert L. Dunn 

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, 

MEAGHER & FLOM LLP 

Four Times Square 

New York, NY  10036-6522 

Telephone:  (212) 735-3000 

Facsimile:  (212) 735-2000 

Email: maurabarry.grinalds@skadden.com 

Email: patrick.rideout@skadden.com  

Email: robert.dunn@skadden.com 
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IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 

Dated:  _______________, 2014    ________________________ 

        John G. Koeltl 

        United States District Judge 
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